
EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

SPAIN/TORRES DE SEGRE, SEPTEMBER 5-6-7-8 2006

Two Gun Aggregate

Rank # Name LVGA HVGA 2 Gun Agg MOA
1 117 PAAL ERIK JENSEN 8,0835 5,6035 6,8435 0,2464
2 336 JEAN LOUIS ESPINET 6,9540 6,8350 6,8945 0,2483
3 116 VINCE BOTTOMLEY 7,0815 7,6100 7,3458 0,2645
4 338 FRANÇOIS LECOURT 7,9360 6,9525 7,4443 0,2681
5 346 ANNE MARI DELETANG 7,2345 8,1900 7,7123 0,2777
6 103 JOAN PORTELLA 7,9515 7,4760 7,7138 0,2778
7 453 CARLOS PACHECO 7,5040 7,9260 7,7150 0,2778
8 343 IVALDO GABASIO 8,2700 7,3365 7,8033 0,2810
9 113 ANDREA BARBANTI 9,1150 6,5060 7,8105 0,2813

10 460 GIAN A. QUAGLINO 7,2895 8,6940 7,9918 0,2878
11 224 MURISOJA JUHA 7,7980 8,4410 8,1195 0,2924
12 366 TROD ASLY 8,1125 8,1880 8,1503 0,2935
13 340 MURISOJA RISTO 7,0555 9,2855 8,1705 0,2942
14 229 JEAN MARI DELETANG 8,2325 8,2490 8,2408 0,2968
15 109 ALAIN DEMONCHY 8,7865 7,9490 8,3678 0,3013
16 455 JEAN PIERRE TROIN 8,1065 8,8055 8,4560 0,3045
17 461 STEFANO MISELLI 7,3725 9,5525 8,4625 0,3047
18 102 CATALINA FLOR 8,6595 8,3165 8,4880 0,3057
19 448 MIGUEL A. CALVETE 8,0030 9,0120 8,5075 0,3064
20 457 RAUDASKOSKI JARI 8,3935 8,7065 8,5500 0,3079
21 227 JEANETTE WHITNEY 7,8950 9,4145 8,6548 0,3117
22 454 JEAN CLAUDE GROS 8,5195 9,0450 8,7823 0,3162
23 456 MARC DUFOUR 10,0760 7,6140 8,8450 0,3185
24 458 MATTILA JAAKKO 9,3920 8,6695 9,0308 0,3252
25 339 JUAN PEDRO CAMPAN 8,6965 9,6090 9,1528 0,3296
26 101 FERNANDO QUILIS 8,7915 9,5830 9,1873 0,3308
27 331 GERARDO GARCIA 8,5865 9,8915 9,2390 0,3327
28 106 GUY MERLE 9,0380 9,5430 9,2905 0,3346
29 111 MARISOJA EIJA 9,6475 8,9965 9,3220 0,3357
30 228 Jean Jaques Boxberger 8,8560 9,8295 9,3428 0,3364
31 449 ANTONIO BORONAT 9,5245 9,4290 9,4768 0,3413
32 223  JEAN GOUDAL 9,7810 9,2645 9,5228 0,3429
33 341 AHLAVA MARKKU 8,9345 10,1275 9,5310 0,3432
34 225 PUUTIO VOITTO 9,6385 9,4915 9,5650 0,3444
35 333 JOSE TOMAS 9,9820 9,2225 9,6023 0,3458
36 337 HERVÈ DU PLESSIS 9,2560 10,0010 9,6285 0,3467
37 219 ALFREDO ALVAREZ 9,6690 9,9820 9,8255 0,3538
38 112 MARISOJA HANNU 11,2275 8,7660 9,9968 0,3600
39 335 PHILIPPE RIBOULET 10,8640 9,1670 10,0155 0,3607
40 365 PIERRE CONDOMINES 9,1170 11,1245 10,1208 0,3644
41 462 STEPHEN NEWMAN 9,4475 11,3395 10,3935 0,3743
42 220 FERRAN CANOVAS 9,1640 11,7480 10,4560 0,3765
43 459 MURISOJA ULLA 10,5790 10,4110 10,4950 0,3779



44 452 JOSE MARIA MITJANA 10,4405 10,7235 10,5820 0,3811
45 344 MARTIN MILES 12,7020 8,6735 10,6878 0,3849
46 108 MICHEL AMBAUD 10,3460 11,0980 10,7220 0,3861
47 107 CHARLES DECANINI 11,2005 10,8040 11,0023 0,3962
48 451 JAVIER TORNERO 11,3365 11,8290 11,5828 0,4171
49 464 MICHEL BADAIRE 12,3165 10,8835 11,6000 0,4177
50 104 FRANCESC ARTACHO 12,8400 10,6875 11,7638 0,4236
51 334 FRANCISCO CARCELLE 15,1245 9,8065 12,4655 0,4489
52 222 PATRICK TOMAS 13,1590 12,2415 12,7003 0,4573
53 342 ALBERTO LENZI 8,7615 60,6830 34,7223 1,2504



EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

SPAIN/TORRES DE SEGRE, SEPTEMBER 5-6-7-8 2006

Grand Aggregate Heavy Varmint

Rank # Name Agg,100 Agg,200 Grand Agg, MOA
1 336 JEAN LOUIS ESPINET 7,120 13,576 6,9540 0,2504
2 340 MURISOJA RISTO 6,614 14,994 7,0555 0,2541
3 116 VINCE BOTTOMLEY 6,532 15,262 7,0815 0,2550
4 346 ANNE MARI DELETANG 7,162 14,614 7,2345 0,2605
5 460 GIAN A. QUAGLINO 7,074 15,010 7,2895 0,2625
6 461 STEFANO MISELLI 7,476 14,538 7,3725 0,2655
7 453 CARLOS PACHECO 7,062 15,892 7,5040 0,2702
8 224 MURISOJA JUHA 7,206 16,780 7,7980 0,2808
9 227 JEANETTE WHITNEY 7,168 17,244 7,8950 0,2843

10 338 FRANÇOIS LECOURT 6,608 18,528 7,9360 0,2858
11 103 JOAN PORTELLA 6,600 18,606 7,9515 0,2863
12 448 MIGUEL A. CALVETE 6,032 19,948 8,0030 0,2882
13 117 PAAL ERIK JENSEN 6,940 18,454 8,0835 0,2911
14 455 JEAN PIERRE TROIN 6,250 19,926 8,1065 0,2919
15 366 TROD ASLY 7,182 18,086 8,1125 0,2921
16 229 JEAN MARI DELETANG 8,836 15,258 8,2325 0,2965
17 343 IVALDO GABASIO 7,854 17,372 8,2700 0,2978
18 457 RAUDASKOSKI JARI 8,744 16,086 8,3935 0,3023
19 454 JEAN CLAUDE GROS 8,246 17,586 8,5195 0,3068
20 331 GERARDO GARCIA 8,464 17,418 8,5865 0,3092
21 102 CATALINA FLOR 7,396 19,846 8,6595 0,3118
22 339 JUAN PEDRO CAMPAN 8,214 18,358 8,6965 0,3132
23 342 ALBERTO LENZI 9,814 15,418 8,7615 0,3155
24 109 ALAIN DEMONCHY 6,276 22,594 8,7865 0,3164
25 101 FERNANDO QUILIS 7,260 20,646 8,7915 0,3166
26 228 Jean Jaques Boxberger 7,932 19,560 8,8560 0,3189
27 341 AHLAVA MARKKU 8,482 18,774 8,9345 0,3217
28 106 GUY MERLE 8,992 18,168 9,0380 0,3255
29 113 ANDREA BARBANTI 8,196 20,068 9,1150 0,3282
30 365 PIERRE CONDOMINES 8,416 19,636 9,1170 0,3283
31 220 FERRAN CANOVAS 8,858 18,940 9,1640 0,3300
32 337 HERVÈ DU PLESSIS 8,606 19,812 9,2560 0,3333
33 458 MATTILA JAAKKO 8,746 20,076 9,3920 0,3382
34 462 STEPHEN NEWMAN 8,016 21,758 9,4475 0,3402
35 449 ANTONIO BORONAT 7,986 22,126 9,5245 0,3430
36 225 PUUTIO VOITTO 10,928 16,698 9,6385 0,3471
37 111 MARISOJA EIJA 7,530 23,530 9,6475 0,3474
38 219 ALFREDO ALVAREZ 9,314 20,048 9,6690 0,3482
39 223  JEAN GOUDAL 8,156 22,812 9,7810 0,3522
40 333 JOSE TOMAS 9,458 21,012 9,9820 0,3595
41 456 MARC DUFOUR 9,038 22,228 10,0760 0,3628
42 108 MICHEL AMBAUD 9,488 22,408 10,3460 0,3726



43 452 JOSE MARIA MITJANA 9,770 22,222 10,4405 0,3760
44 459 MURISOJA ULLA 10,118 22,080 10,5790 0,3810
45 335 PHILIPPE RIBOULET 10,964 21,528 10,8640 0,3912
46 107 CHARLES DECANINI 13,264 18,274 11,2005 0,4033
47 221 XAVIER BESAS 11,402 22,030 11,2085 0,4036
48 112 MARISOJA HANNU 11,738 21,434 11,2275 0,4043
49 451 JAVIER TORNERO 11,074 23,198 11,3365 0,4082
50 464 MICHEL BADAIRE 12,740 23,786 12,3165 0,4435
51 344 MARTIN MILES 14,584 21,640 12,7020 0,4574
52 104 FRANCESC ARTACHO 10,088 31,184 12,8400 0,4624
53 222 PATRICK TOMAS 12,474 27,688 13,1590 0,4739
54 450 JUAN MIGUEL GRAU 11,160 34,974 14,3235 0,5158
55 334 FRANCISCO CARCELLE 9,550 41,398 15,1245 0,5446



EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

SPAIN/TORRES DE SEGRE, SEPTEMBER 5-6-7-8 2006

Aggregate Heavy Varmint 100 meter

Rank # Name W.U M1 M2 M3 M4 M5 AGG. MOA
1 205 JEAN CLAUDE EYMIEU 6,68 6,41 4,52 8,78 4,69 5,38 5,956 0,2145
2 448 MIGUEL A. CALVETE 7,19 5,54 7,41 7,72 5,21 4,28 6,032 0,2172
3 455 JEAN PIERRE TROIN 5,54 3,71 6,72 5,79 7,35 7,68 6,250 0,2251
4 109 ALAIN DEMONCHY 8,54 4,98 3,59 7,99 7,37 7,45 6,276 0,2260
5 116 VINCE BOTTOMLEY 5,99 4,81 4,62 8,92 5,42 8,89 6,532 0,2352
6 103 JOAN PORTELLA 9,17 7,40 6,61 4,98 6,48 7,53 6,600 0,2377
7 338 FRANÇOIS LECOURT 7,54 2,74 6,98 9,00 6,28 8,04 6,608 0,2380
8 340 MURISOJA RISTO 3,89 9,95 5,20 5,20 6,29 6,43 6,614 0,2382
9 117 PAAL ERIK JENSEN 6,65 8,36 5,46 7,35 8,63 4,90 6,940 0,2499

10 453 CARLOS PACHECO 8,91 7,61 5,62 6,25 10,76 5,07 7,062 0,2543
11 460 GIAN A. QUAGLINO 31,21 4,75 8,33 6,11 10,84 5,34 7,074 0,2547
12 336 JEAN LOUIS ESPINET 7,28 5,37 6,64 9,81 5,98 7,80 7,120 0,2564
13 346 ANNE MARI DELETANG 8,99 8,07 5,48 6,92 9,98 5,36 7,162 0,2579
14 227 JEANETTE WHITNEY 7,53 5,24 9,83 5,43 7,52 7,82 7,168 0,2581
15 366 TROD ASLY 15,86 8,48 6,57 5,02 8,52 7,32 7,182 0,2586
16 224 MURISOJA JUHA 4,33 7,08 11,14 7,46 4,19 6,16 7,206 0,2595
17 101 FERNANDO QUILIS 8,53 6,53 2,62 10,28 3,42 13,45 7,260 0,2614
18 102 CATALINA FLOR 7,99 8,09 9,02 7,59 7,14 5,14 7,396 0,2663
19 461 STEFANO MISELLI 6,23 2,85 8,25 6,72 8,93 10,63 7,476 0,2692
20 111 MARISOJA EIJA 9,15 5,31 9,29 9,03 7,45 6,57 7,530 0,2712
21 343 IVALDO GABASIO 5,12 7,53 7,11 6,88 7,39 10,36 7,854 0,2828
22 228 Jean Jaques Boxberger 6,46 9,38 10,09 6,97 7,26 5,96 7,932 0,2856
23 449 ANTONIO BORONAT 12,24 4,21 9,25 7,27 12,40 6,80 7,986 0,2876
24 462 STEPHEN NEWMAN 7,74 6,01 7,38 9,98 8,77 7,94 8,016 0,2887
25 223  JEAN GOUDAL 6,42 9,21 8,96 8,55 4,70 9,36 8,156 0,2937
26 113 ANDREA BARBANTI 13,03 9,81 7,77 7,96 7,12 8,32 8,196 0,2951
27 339 JUAN PEDRO CAMPAN 6,64 9,29 8,01 8,48 8,68 6,61 8,214 0,2958
28 454 JEAN CLAUDE GROS 8,76 8,78 8,24 8,67 7,45 8,09 8,246 0,2969
29 365 PIERRE CONDOMINES 9,36 8,61 7,90 6,63 6,67 12,27 8,416 0,3031
30 331 GERARDO GARCIA 8,55 10,49 6,49 7,43 9,39 8,52 8,464 0,3048
31 341 AHLAVA MARKKU 10,76 6,26 7,89 12,06 7,67 8,53 8,482 0,3054
32 337 HERVÈ DU PLESSIS 7,31 5,42 8,03 10,18 13,76 5,64 8,606 0,3099
33 457 RAUDASKOSKI JARI 6,18 8,59 7,71 10,44 7,84 9,14 8,744 0,3149
34 458 MATTILA JAAKKO 4,02 9,11 11,63 4,65 9,33 9,01 8,746 0,3149
35 229 JEAN MARI DELETANG 6,99 9,34 9,39 7,63 10,59 7,23 8,836 0,3182
36 220 FERRAN CANOVAS 10,41 7,59 12,51 7,91 9,86 6,42 8,858 0,3190
37 106 GUY MERLE 11,85 8,86 9,93 6,59 7,08 12,50 8,992 0,3238
38 456 MARC DUFOUR 9,47 9,21 7,21 13,43 8,75 6,59 9,038 0,3255
39 219 ALFREDO ALVAREZ 8,18 10,28 7,19 9,29 11,59 8,22 9,314 0,3354
40 333 JOSE TOMAS 13,24 10,72 9,95 9,99 6,68 9,95 9,458 0,3406
41 108 MICHEL AMBAUD 8,37 8,27 7,04 8,09 13,58 10,46 9,488 0,3417
42 334 FRANCISCO CARCELLE 10,45 7,52 12,68 6,67 10,77 10,11 9,550 0,3439
43 452 JOSE MARIA MITJANA 7,39 8,19 13,37 8,47 12,59 6,23 9,770 0,3518



44 342 ALBERTO LENZI 9,35 9,38 7,70 14,70 10,77 6,52 9,814 0,3534
45 104 FRANCESC ARTACHO 12,60 8,15 9,91 12,11 9,57 10,70 10,088 0,3633
46 459 MURISOJA ULLA 10,15 11,59 6,42 12,45 8,68 11,45 10,118 0,3644
47 225 PUUTIO VOITTO 4,60 10,56 11,93 9,07 14,74 8,34 10,928 0,3935
48 335 PHILIPPE RIBOULET 11,68 8,16 10,45 9,86 7,87 18,48 10,964 0,3948
49 451 JAVIER TORNERO 9,35 8,85 12,95 10,53 10,55 12,49 11,074 0,3988
50 450 JUAN MIGUEL GRAU 15,63 14,11 7,28 12,36 11,64 10,41 11,160 0,4019
51 221 XAVIER BESAS 7,18 13,24 8,04 13,28 9,35 13,10 11,402 0,4106
52 112 MARISOJA HANNU 10,99 12,11 11,61 13,51 12,03 9,43 11,738 0,4227
53 222 PATRICK TOMAS 20,98 12,98 11,48 12,48 10,22 15,21 12,474 0,4492
54 464 MICHEL BADAIRE 11,35 12,40 13,26 15,12 6,52 16,40 12,740 0,4588
55 107 CHARLES DECANINI 9,34 6,46 10,21 26,11 9,57 13,97 13,264 0,4776
56 344 MARTIN MILES 6,10 6,18 9,17 24,34 6,89 26,34 14,584 0,5252

MATCHES WINNERS group MOA
WU MURISOJA RISTO 3,890 0,1401
S1 FRANÇOIS LECOURT 2,740 0,0987
S2 FERNANDO QUILIS 2,620 0,0943
S3 MATTILA JAAKKO 4,650 0,1674
S4 FERNANDO QUILIS 3,420 0,1232
S5 MIGUEL A. CALVETE 4,280 0,1541

SMALL GROUP H.V. 100 group MOA
FERNANDO QUILIS 2,620 0,0943



EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

SPAIN/TORRES DE SEGRE, SEPTEMBER 5-6-7-8 2006

Aggregate Heavy Varmint 200 meter

Rank # Name W.U M1 M2 M3 M4 M5 AGG. MOA
1 336 JEAN LOUIS ESPINET 12,38 7,11 11,10 19,97 22,45 7,25 13,576 0,2444
2 461 STEFANO MISELLI 13,80 15,47 13,92 9,39 11,68 22,23 14,538 0,2618
3 346 ANNE MARI DELETANG 11,58 16,48 15,78 12,32 15,71 12,78 14,614 0,2631
4 340 MURISOJA RISTO 19,03 8,59 11,43 18,49 13,52 22,94 14,994 0,2700
5 460 GIAN A. QUAGLINO 12,63 10,69 14,10 14,72 13,11 22,43 15,010 0,2703
6 229 JEAN MARI DELETANG 13,87 15,75 12,80 15,23 16,40 16,11 15,258 0,2747
7 116 VINCE BOTTOMLEY 13,70 17,59 11,21 16,48 16,81 14,22 15,262 0,2748
8 342 ALBERTO LENZI 13,32 16,79 10,78 12,89 18,90 17,73 15,418 0,2776
9 453 CARLOS PACHECO 9,11 9,43 23,40 11,87 13,87 20,89 15,892 0,2861

10 457 RAUDASKOSKI JARI 14,33 19,02 23,49 7,12 15,39 15,41 16,086 0,2896
11 225 PUUTIO VOITTO 7,96 13,59 18,77 11,19 22,73 17,21 16,698 0,3006
12 224 MURISOJA JUHA 12,49 22,80 11,56 15,64 16,29 17,61 16,780 0,3021
13 227 JEANETTE WHITNEY 17,09 16,39 16,14 17,59 16,18 19,92 17,244 0,3105
14 343 IVALDO GABASIO 17,25 18,01 16,04 20,21 18,58 14,02 17,372 0,3128
15 331 GERARDO GARCIA 18,53 10,33 17,04 23,70 13,87 22,15 17,418 0,3136
16 454 JEAN CLAUDE GROS 15,96 21,37 13,95 10,33 22,62 19,66 17,586 0,3166
17 366 TROD ASLY 17,68 17,80 25,78 17,76 17,99 11,10 18,086 0,3256
18 106 GUY MERLE 20,15 20,12 22,32 20,98 13,20 14,22 18,168 0,3271
19 107 CHARLES DECANINI 18,43 24,21 16,14 12,79 21,42 16,81 18,274 0,3290
20 339 JUAN PEDRO CAMPAN 16,94 15,69 9,35 21,45 27,78 17,52 18,358 0,3305
21 117 PAAL ERIK JENSEN 14,33 12,87 16,82 19,82 30,94 11,82 18,454 0,3323
22 338 FRANÇOIS LECOURT 9,22 11,12 22,91 21,25 20,85 16,51 18,528 0,3336
23 103 JOAN PORTELLA 11,52 24,52 9,01 25,55 16,84 17,11 18,606 0,3350
24 341 AHLAVA MARKKU 13,23 19,62 17,47 20,38 11,15 25,25 18,774 0,3380
25 220 FERRAN CANOVAS 15,82 20,75 21,18 24,14 11,25 17,38 18,940 0,3410
26 228 Jean Jaques Boxberger 22,41 15,19 15,75 15,68 28,90 22,28 19,560 0,3522
27 365 PIERRE CONDOMINES 15,59 21,12 13,89 23,40 24,31 15,46 19,636 0,3535
28 337 HERVÈ DU PLESSIS 22,58 19,22 24,99 19,38 16,35 19,12 19,812 0,3567
29 102 CATALINA FLOR 12,53 19,49 23,51 27,01 15,10 14,12 19,846 0,3573
30 455 JEAN PIERRE TROIN 16,28 14,22 26,58 23,45 20,68 14,70 19,926 0,3588
31 448 MIGUEL A. CALVETE 18,64 17,67 23,66 18,46 14,51 25,44 19,948 0,3592
32 219 ALFREDO ALVAREZ 20,71 26,57 15,61 17,38 26,03 14,65 20,048 0,3610
33 113 ANDREA BARBANTI 20,51 27,20 19,78 13,22 18,54 21,60 20,068 0,3613
34 458 MATTILA JAAKKO 16,20 16,51 21,07 17,68 19,80 25,32 20,076 0,3615
35 101 FERNANDO QUILIS 15,37 24,12 19,60 28,36 19,86 11,29 20,646 0,3717
36 333 JOSE TOMAS 20,12 21,54 23,95 14,06 22,50 23,01 21,012 0,3783
37 112 MARISOJA HANNU 16,28 20,22 24,09 17,11 28,37 17,38 21,434 0,3859
38 335 PHILIPPE RIBOULET 18,11 16,87 14,49 30,66 23,46 22,16 21,528 0,3876
39 344 MARTIN MILES 15,88 28,59 15,70 20,82 20,86 22,23 21,640 0,3896
40 462 STEPHEN NEWMAN 13,53 16,60 28,32 17,22 13,33 33,32 21,758 0,3918
41 221 XAVIER BESAS 18,72 17,53 31,91 30,09 20,88 9,74 22,030 0,3967
42 459 MURISOJA ULLA 17,10 18,81 15,80 19,05 16,50 40,24 22,080 0,3976
43 449 ANTONIO BORONAT 16,65 19,83 30,32 15,36 19,74 25,38 22,126 0,3984



44 452 JOSE MARIA MITJANA 11,03 22,88 21,60 12,36 33,71 20,56 22,222 0,4001
45 456 MARC DUFOUR 28,23 28,28 18,38 17,72 20,50 26,26 22,228 0,4002
46 108 MICHEL AMBAUD 23,48 50,73 10,81 10,28 23,93 16,29 22,408 0,4035
47 109 ALAIN DEMONCHY 18,72 18,35 11,08 9,21 59,10 15,23 22,594 0,4068
48 223  JEAN GOUDAL 18,98 16,20 15,48 17,11 24,60 40,67 22,812 0,4107
49 451 JAVIER TORNERO 20,47 25,91 26,33 25,42 22,53 15,80 23,198 0,4177
50 111 MARISOJA EIJA 11,69 27,59 28,89 19,42 22,88 18,87 23,530 0,4237
51 464 MICHEL BADAIRE 26,62 16,39 29,48 33,49 23,88 15,69 23,786 0,4283
52 222 PATRICK TOMAS 42,86 29,62 22,87 17,42 49,69 18,84 27,688 0,4985
53 104 FRANCESC ARTACHO 19,28 26,32 32,53 30,42 31,85 34,80 31,184 0,5615
54 450 JUAN MIGUEL GRAU 24,81 32,26 43,19 27,41 35,38 36,63 34,974 0,6297
55 334 FRANCISCO CARCELLE 24,65 23,61 ##### 27,20 27,24 12,74 41,398 0,7454
56 205 JEAN CLAUDE EYMIEU 13,96 11,15 ##### ##### ##### ##### ##### #####

 
MATCHES WINNERS group MOA

WU PUUTIO VOITTO 7,960 0,1433
S1 JEAN LOUIS ESPINET 7,110 0,1280
S2 JOAN PORTELLA 9,010 0,1622
S3 RAUDASKOSKI JARI 7,120 0,1282
S4 AHLAVA MARKKU 11,150 0,2008
S5 JEAN LOUIS ESPINET 7,250 0,1305

SMALL GROUP H.V. 200 group MOA
JEAN-LOUIS ESPINET 7,110 0,1280



EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

SPAIN/TORRES DE SEGRE, SEPTEMBER 5-6-7-8 2006

Grand Aggregate Light Varmint

Rank # Name Agg.100 Agg.200 Grand Agg. MOA
1 117 PAAL ERIK JENSEN 5,092 12,230 5,604 0,2018
2 113 ANDREA BARBANTI 7,230 11,564 6,506 0,2343
3 336 JEAN LOUIS ESPINET 7,340 12,660 6,835 0,2461
4 338 FRANÇOIS LECOURT 6,626 14,558 6,953 0,2504
5 343 IVALDO GABASIO 7,566 14,214 7,337 0,2642
6 103 JOAN PORTELLA 6,020 17,864 7,476 0,2692
7 116 VINCE BOTTOMLEY 7,840 14,760 7,610 0,2740
8 456 MARC DUFOUR 7,076 16,304 7,614 0,2742
9 453 CARLOS PACHECO 6,094 19,516 7,926 0,2854

10 109 ALAIN DEMONCHY 6,484 18,828 7,949 0,2862
11 205 JEAN CLAUDE EYMIEU 8,060 16,296 8,104 0,2918
12 366 TROD ASLY 9,134 14,484 8,188 0,2949
13 346 ANNE MARI DELETANG 7,446 17,868 8,190 0,2949
14 229 JEAN MARI DELETANG 7,052 18,892 8,249 0,2970
15 102 CATALINA FLOR 9,520 14,226 8,317 0,2995
16 224 MURISOJA JUHA 8,068 17,628 8,441 0,3040
17 458 MATTILA JAAKKO 6,494 21,690 8,670 0,3122
18 344 MARTIN MILES 6,934 20,826 8,674 0,3123
19 460 GIAN A. QUAGLINO 8,232 18,312 8,694 0,3131
20 457 RAUDASKOSKI JARI 7,472 19,882 8,707 0,3135
21 112 MARISOJA HANNU 8,942 17,180 8,766 0,3157
22 455 JEAN PIERRE TROIN 7,690 19,842 8,806 0,3171
23 111 MARISOJA EIJA 8,666 18,654 8,997 0,3240
24 448 MIGUEL A. CALVETE 8,668 18,712 9,012 0,3245
25 454 JEAN CLAUDE GROS 7,464 21,252 9,045 0,3257
26 335 PHILIPPE RIBOULET 9,596 17,476 9,167 0,3301
27 333 JOSE TOMAS 9,710 17,470 9,223 0,3321
28 223  JEAN GOUDAL 9,188 18,682 9,265 0,3336
29 340 MURISOJA RISTO 7,774 21,594 9,286 0,3344
30 227 JEANETTE WHITNEY 8,494 20,670 9,415 0,3390
31 449 ANTONIO BORONAT 6,922 23,872 9,429 0,3395
32 225 PUUTIO VOITTO 8,614 20,738 9,492 0,3418
33 106 GUY MERLE 8,646 20,880 9,543 0,3436
34 461 STEFANO MISELLI 8,452 21,306 9,553 0,3440
35 101 FERNANDO QUILIS 7,804 22,724 9,583 0,3451
36 339 JUAN PEDRO CAMPAN 8,772 20,892 9,609 0,3460
37 334 FRANCISCO CARCELLE 10,114 18,998 9,807 0,3531
38 228 Jean Jaques Boxberger 10,290 18,738 9,830 0,3540
39 331 GERARDO GARCIA 8,030 23,506 9,892 0,3562
40 219 ALFREDO ALVAREZ 9,534 20,860 9,982 0,3595
41 337 HERVÈ DU PLESSIS 8,652 22,700 10,001 0,3601
42 341 AHLAVA MARKKU 10,424 19,662 10,128 0,3647



O

43 459 MURISOJA ULLA 10,194 21,256 10,411 0,3749
44 104 FRANCESC ARTACHO 11,422 19,906 10,688 0,3849
45 452 JOSE MARIA MITJANA 8,062 26,770 10,724 0,3862
46 107 CHARLES DECANINI 8,828 25,560 10,804 0,3891
47 464 MICHEL BADAIRE 10,814 21,906 10,884 0,3919
48 108 MICHEL AMBAUD 10,848 22,696 11,098 0,3996
49 365 PIERRE CONDOMINES 9,726 25,046 11,125 0,4006
50 462 STEPHEN NEWMAN 12,254 20,850 11,340 0,4083
51 220 FERRAN CANOVAS 9,600 27,792 11,748 0,4230
52 451 JAVIER TORNERO 10,590 26,136 11,829 0,4260
53 332 JOSE MARIA BARQUER 10,006 28,428 12,110 0,4361
54 222 PATRICK TOMAS 9,998 28,970 12,242 0,4408
55 342 ALBERTO LENZI 113,762 15,208 60,683 2,1852



EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

SPAIN/TORRES DE SEGRE, SEPTEMBER 5-6-7-8 2006

Aggregate Light Varmint 100 meter

Rank # Name W.U M1 M2 M3 M4 M5 AGG. MOA
1 117 PAAL ERIK JENSEN 7,41 5,82 2,64 4,37 7,83 4,80 5,092 0,1834
2 103 JOAN PORTELLA 10,25 7,39 3,49 10,32 4,89 4,01 6,020 0,2168
3 453 CARLOS PACHECO 9,09 4,41 7,40 5,22 6,48 6,96 6,094 0,2194
4 109 ALAIN DEMONCHY 9,58 9,43 5,73 3,31 5,59 8,36 6,484 0,2335
5 458 MATTILA JAAKKO 10,28 7,12 5,12 7,06 7,15 6,02 6,494 0,2338
6 338 FRANÇOIS LECOURT 5,03 10,34 7,11 5,28 6,12 4,28 6,626 0,2386
7 449 ANTONIO BORONAT 7,22 4,30 8,64 5,74 9,55 6,38 6,922 0,2493
8 344 MARTIN MILES 9,81 8,67 5,52 6,18 5,89 8,41 6,934 0,2497
9 229 JEAN MARI DELETANG 8,98 5,59 5,55 7,39 10,04 6,69 7,052 0,2539

10 456 MARC DUFOUR 6,39 6,21 7,72 9,71 7,63 4,11 7,076 0,2548
11 113 ANDREA BARBANTI 10,83 8,48 5,31 6,62 9,63 6,11 7,230 0,2604
12 336 JEAN LOUIS ESPINET 6,98 8,73 6,61 4,43 9,34 7,59 7,340 0,2643
13 346 ANNE MARI DELETANG 7,66 4,38 5,84 9,63 7,21 10,17 7,446 0,2681
14 454 JEAN CLAUDE GROS 7,42 9,24 6,63 5,76 6,38 9,31 7,464 0,2688
15 457 RAUDASKOSKI JARI 6,09 9,65 5,12 6,15 10,32 6,12 7,472 0,2691
16 343 IVALDO GABASIO 6,63 6,88 3,88 9,42 10,97 6,68 7,566 0,2725
17 455 JEAN PIERRE TROIN 10,20 7,80 3,86 7,42 9,02 10,35 7,690 0,2769
18 340 MURISOJA RISTO 7,71 6,30 4,11 9,01 12,34 7,11 7,774 0,2799
19 101 FERNANDO QUILIS 5,37 5,44 7,25 6,49 10,11 9,73 7,804 0,2810
20 116 VINCE BOTTOMLEY 6,46 7,01 5,89 8,13 11,08 7,09 7,840 0,2823
21 331 GERARDO GARCIA 7,76 6,95 7,49 10,29 7,78 7,64 8,030 0,2892
22 205 JEAN CLAUDE EYMIEU 10,08 7,29 8,30 8,14 8,78 7,79 8,060 0,2902
23 452 JOSE MARIA MITJANA 6,38 7,31 5,48 8,32 12,58 6,62 8,062 0,2903
24 224 MURISOJA JUHA 14,58 5,89 6,58 7,79 12,19 7,89 8,068 0,2905
25 460 GIAN A. QUAGLINO 9,22 11,04 8,39 7,23 6,76 7,74 8,232 0,2964
26 461 STEFANO MISELLI 6,63 6,67 6,53 9,62 11,60 7,84 8,452 0,3044
27 227 JEANETTE WHITNEY 7,41 9,09 8,54 10,15 9,73 4,96 8,494 0,3059
28 225 PUUTIO VOITTO 10,50 10,61 3,98 8,26 12,09 8,13 8,614 0,3102
29 106 GUY MERLE 4,36 3,02 8,68 6,58 14,44 10,51 8,646 0,3113
30 337 HERVÈ DU PLESSIS 7,48 7,19 8,86 9,86 8,49 8,86 8,652 0,3116
31 111 MARISOJA EIJA 3,73 9,26 7,68 10,02 6,39 9,98 8,666 0,3121
32 448 MIGUEL A. CALVETE 7,58 8,10 5,21 7,01 9,20 13,82 8,668 0,3121
33 339 JUAN PEDRO CAMPAN 7,25 7,72 7,76 8,15 8,45 11,78 8,772 0,3159
34 107 CHARLES DECANINI 10,88 4,35 10,77 9,48 12,11 7,43 8,828 0,3179
35 112 MARISOJA HANNU 7,90 8,59 9,26 11,50 8,84 6,52 8,942 0,3220
36 366 TROD ASLY 3,71 10,26 12,22 11,99 3,54 7,66 9,134 0,3289
37 223  JEAN GOUDAL 17,56 7,15 6,79 13,25 12,32 6,43 9,188 0,3309
38 102 CATALINA FLOR 9,63 7,38 9,82 7,29 11,49 11,62 9,520 0,3428
39 219 ALFREDO ALVAREZ 7,73 10,82 9,29 6,11 12,80 8,65 9,534 0,3433
40 335 PHILIPPE RIBOULET 13,36 11,57 7,83 9,85 5,32 13,41 9,596 0,3456
41 220 FERRAN CANOVAS 7,12 6,10 11,13 8,30 12,61 9,86 9,600 0,3457
42 333 JOSE TOMAS 7,96 7,75 10,79 10,20 12,73 7,08 9,710 0,3497
43 365 PIERRE CONDOMINES 11,54 8,80 9,98 8,97 13,40 7,48 9,726 0,3502



44 222 PATRICK TOMAS 18,18 9,68 12,22 12,80 7,60 7,69 9,998 0,3600
45 332 JOSE MARIA BARQUERO 9,54 7,91 13,63 8,76 8,40 11,33 10,006 0,3603
46 334 FRANCISCO CARCELLE 11,51 8,48 7,44 6,91 14,82 12,92 10,114 0,3642
47 459 MURISOJA ULLA 6,87 10,70 9,31 9,97 5,33 15,66 10,194 0,3671
48 228 Jean Jaques Boxberger 6,23 10,98 9,97 10,76 10,47 9,27 10,290 0,3705
49 341 AHLAVA MARKKU 12,70 9,32 13,52 12,62 7,58 9,08 10,424 0,3754
50 451 JAVIER TORNERO 34,79 9,75 10,22 10,22 16,28 6,48 10,590 0,3813
51 464 MICHEL BADAIRE 14,50 6,33 13,34 11,09 12,80 10,51 10,814 0,3894
52 108 MICHEL AMBAUD 10,10 9,40 13,62 16,67 6,17 8,38 10,848 0,3906
53 104 FRANCESC ARTACHO 13,61 11,97 15,07 12,88 7,11 10,08 11,422 0,4113
54 462 STEPHEN NEWMAN 7,36 10,23 9,30 23,04 9,68 9,02 12,254 0,4413
55 450 JUAN MIGUEL GRAU 10,66 19,86 9,64 13,02 6,05 14,25 12,564 0,4524
56 342 ALBERTO LENZI 8,42 ##### 9,82 ##### ##### ##### ##### 4,0966

MATCHES WINNERS group MOA
WU TROD ASLY 3,710 0,1336
S1 GUY MERLE 3,020 0,1088
S2 PAAL ERIK JENSEN 2,640 0,0951
S3 ALAIN DEMONCHY 3,310 0,1192
S4 TROD ASLY 3,540 0,1275
S5 JOAN PORTELLA 4,010 0,1444

SMALL GROUP LV 100 group MOA
PAAL ERIK JENSEN 2,640 0,0951



EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

SPAIN/TORRES DE SEGRE, SEPTEMBER 5-6-7-8 2006

Aggregate Light Varmint 200 meter

Rank # Name W.U M1 M2 M3 M4 M5 AGG. MOA
1 113 ANDREA BARBANTI 18,17 12,59 17,55 7,34 10,68 9,66 11,564 0,2082
2 117 PAAL ERIK JENSEN 12,20 8,69 17,91 10,51 13,05 10,99 12,230 0,2202
3 336 JEAN LOUIS ESPINET 15,23 14,39 11,74 11,75 10,10 15,32 12,660 0,2279
4 343 IVALDO GABASIO 13,11 13,67 17,38 13,54 13,20 13,28 14,214 0,2559
5 102 CATALINA FLOR 13,17 12,08 7,28 23,58 16,98 11,21 14,226 0,2561
6 366 TROD ASLY 25,11 14,28 14,31 14,22 10,09 19,52 14,484 0,2608
7 338 FRANÇOIS LECOURT 7,83 10,07 10,53 12,09 21,31 18,79 14,558 0,2621
8 116 VINCE BOTTOMLEY 16,74 20,39 10,60 16,81 12,76 13,24 14,760 0,2658
9 342 ALBERTO LENZI 19,72 12,23 15,03 9,21 18,12 21,45 15,208 0,2738

10 205 JEAN CLAUDE EYMIEU 15,91 15,10 16,27 14,57 20,26 15,28 16,296 0,2934
11 456 MARC DUFOUR 17,15 14,02 12,64 16,67 20,98 17,21 16,304 0,2936
12 112 MARISOJA HANNU 13,98 10,99 22,74 18,14 21,22 12,81 17,180 0,3093
13 333 JOSE TOMAS 8,29 15,78 17,49 15,80 32,90 5,38 17,470 0,3145
14 335 PHILIPPE RIBOULET 19,08 14,28 21,50 10,38 20,56 20,66 17,476 0,3147
15 224 MURISOJA JUHA 16,02 16,13 17,53 16,39 15,32 22,77 17,628 0,3174
16 103 JOAN PORTELLA 19,54 19,99 11,16 17,10 33,46 7,61 17,864 0,3216
17 346 ANNE MARI DELETANG 14,27 15,38 14,39 17,11 26,21 16,25 17,868 0,3217
18 460 GIAN A. QUAGLINO 14,39 15,11 15,46 18,69 23,18 19,12 18,312 0,3297
19 111 MARISOJA EIJA 11,74 21,05 11,07 14,60 22,69 23,86 18,654 0,3359
20 223  JEAN GOUDAL 18,10 10,21 18,78 21,30 21,42 21,70 18,682 0,3364
21 448 MIGUEL A. CALVETE 18,95 22,65 20,39 12,60 22,72 15,20 18,712 0,3369
22 228 Jean Jaques Boxberger 17,65 16,21 15,77 19,93 27,59 14,19 18,738 0,3374
23 109 ALAIN DEMONCHY 10,16 19,19 20,64 17,92 17,68 18,71 18,828 0,3390
24 229 JEAN MARI DELETANG 16,79 23,49 16,28 15,99 16,12 22,58 18,892 0,3402
25 334 FRANCISCO CARCELLE 28,16 10,96 11,41 22,29 19,43 30,90 18,998 0,3421
26 453 CARLOS PACHECO 19,47 19,99 20,03 13,67 22,61 21,28 19,516 0,3514
27 341 AHLAVA MARKKU 18,08 19,39 16,45 18,43 29,74 14,30 19,662 0,3540
28 455 JEAN PIERRE TROIN 8,49 25,78 20,84 12,20 24,61 15,78 19,842 0,3573
29 457 RAUDASKOSKI JARI 19,98 13,29 33,39 9,51 16,04 27,18 19,882 0,3580
30 104 FRANCESC ARTACHO 14,20 11,65 25,89 13,33 18,86 29,80 19,906 0,3584
31 227 JEANETTE WHITNEY 13,21 17,22 13,38 25,14 11,04 36,57 20,670 0,3722
32 225 PUUTIO VOITTO 27,28 10,11 26,28 17,26 31,74 18,30 20,738 0,3734
33 344 MARTIN MILES 7,92 24,12 16,84 17,57 22,61 22,99 20,826 0,3750
34 462 STEPHEN NEWMAN 24,60 22,91 6,79 28,76 26,51 19,28 20,850 0,3754
35 219 ALFREDO ALVAREZ 14,10 13,81 16,12 15,32 28,31 30,74 20,860 0,3756
36 106 GUY MERLE 23,78 17,18 34,12 18,59 12,40 22,11 20,880 0,3759
37 339 JUAN PEDRO CAMPAN 18,23 16,10 24,51 21,48 28,59 13,78 20,892 0,3762
38 454 JEAN CLAUDE GROS 26,38 10,61 18,79 30,41 31,30 15,15 21,252 0,3826
39 459 MURISOJA ULLA 10,21 18,07 23,41 13,04 21,70 30,06 21,256 0,3827
40 461 STEFANO MISELLI 11,97 10,55 20,88 27,21 26,31 21,58 21,306 0,3836
41 340 MURISOJA RISTO 23,42 10,87 21,09 31,10 31,72 13,19 21,594 0,3888
42 458 MATTILA JAAKKO 18,48 17,16 33,61 16,79 20,61 20,28 21,690 0,3905
43 464 MICHEL BADAIRE 26,76 14,27 16,04 14,65 35,38 29,19 21,906 0,3944



44 108 MICHEL AMBAUD 23,50 19,49 26,76 15,31 26,69 25,23 22,696 0,4086
45 337 HERVÈ DU PLESSIS 20,43 15,06 15,89 20,60 30,84 31,11 22,700 0,4087
46 101 FERNANDO QUILIS 9,85 19,17 25,61 19,39 15,76 33,69 22,724 0,4091
47 331 GERARDO GARCIA 23,78 10,58 24,67 15,92 27,05 39,31 23,506 0,4232
48 449 ANTONIO BORONAT 15,37 13,92 13,60 31,91 39,14 20,79 23,872 0,4298
49 365 PIERRE CONDOMINES 23,96 28,55 22,84 23,96 23,49 26,39 25,046 0,4510
50 107 CHARLES DECANINI 17,70 26,66 18,44 14,39 30,37 37,94 25,560 0,4602
51 451 JAVIER TORNERO 18,90 20,81 31,52 19,29 16,70 42,36 26,136 0,4706
52 452 JOSE MARIA MITJANA 14,07 16,05 24,58 30,87 42,83 19,52 26,770 0,4820
53 220 FERRAN CANOVAS 12,89 29,93 21,99 15,89 30,63 40,52 27,792 0,5004
54 332 JOSE MARIA BARQUERO 20,78 21,55 20,69 23,14 45,62 31,14 28,428 0,5118
55 222 PATRICK TOMAS 19,52 39,70 23,61 30,67 31,68 19,19 28,970 0,5216

  
MATCHES WINNERS group MOA

WU FRANÇOIS LECOURT 7,830 0,1410
S1 PAAL ERIK JENSEN 8,690 0,1565
S2 STEPHEN NEWMAN 6,790 0,1223
S3 ANDREA BARBANTI 7,340 0,1322
S4 TROD ASLY 10,090 0,1817
S5 JOSE TOMAS 5,380 0,0969

SMALL GROUP H.V. 200 group MOA
JOSE TOMAS 5,380 0,0969



EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS

SPAIN/TORRES DE SEGRE, SEPTEMBER 5-6-7-8 2006

Teams Two Gun Aggregate

Rank Nation AGG. MOA
1 FINLAND 8,4676 0,3048
2 SPAIN 9,1898 0,3308
3 UNITED KINGDOM 9,2704 0,3337
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